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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2021
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As atAs at
Note

Particulars
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ASSm

Current Assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Financialassets

i) Trade receivables

ii) Cash and cash equivalents

iii)Loans
otherfinancial assets

(c) other current assets

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

(a) Financialliabilities
(i) Borrowings

(ii) Advances

(ii0 Trade PaYables
(b) Other current liabilities

(c) Provisions
(d) Current tax liabilities (net)

Total EquitY

5o elcccoa ucifi na nting pdn 5laon gnrmatnfoateorCorp
ent5meStatn na claFofsrtn pafo m tegral5noteeSe a nyingccompa

Total current assets

Total Assets

Total current liabilities

Total EquitY and Liabilities

EqUlTY AND UABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity share capltal

(b) Other equitY

For M/s. Nettlinx Technolo8ies Private Limited
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Membershio No 208112

uoN,aab8ll2AAM^sJ?f5
5

For M/s. DEvA & co.,

Chartered Accountants
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clN: U7290OTG2019Pf C137052

5-9-22, 3rd Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza' secretariat Road' Saifabad- HYderabad - 500 063

Statement of Profit & Loss fot the year ended 3lst Match 2021
Amount(Rs.

NETTLINX TECHNOTOGIES PRIVATE LIM ITED

Year EndedYear EndedNote
Particulars

t,t2,40,4877,t1,99,913

r,12,40,4477,r7,99,973

84,69,395

23)r,72L

5,69,046

64,56,702

30,47,202

17,30,636

L,t3,70,L627,t2,34,539

11,29,67s)134,567l.

1L,29,675134,s67l|

11,29,67s1(34,s67)

It,29,67sl134,s67],

12

13

L4

15

(1.30)

(1.30)

(0.3s)

(0.3s)

1

2to15

Revenue from operation5

other income (net)

Total lncome (l + ll)

Expenses

(a) Direct expences

(b) EmPloYee benefit exPenses

(c) other expenses

Total Expenses(lv)

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (l - lV)

Exceptionalitems

Profit/(loss) belore tax (v - vl)

Tax ExPense

{a) current tax

(b) De{erred tax

TotalTax ExPense

Profit after tax (Vll - vlll)

Other comPrehensive income

A {i) ltems that witl not be reclassified to profit or loss Net (loss)/ gain on

Fair Value Through Ocl (FVTOcl) equity securities

(ii) lncome tax on items that may not be reclassified to profit or loss

lX Total Comprehensive lncome for the year (Vll + Vlll)

x Earnings Per share (')

(i) Basic

(ii) Diluted

Corporate information and sitnifi cant accounting policies
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x

5ee accomPanying notes form integral P arts oI Financial statements
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For M/s. Nettlinx Technologies Privat Limited
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As per our report of even date

(Manohar Loka Red

Director
DIN:00140229Partner

MembershiP No.208112 - ^-
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Place: Hyderabad

Date : 24-05-2021

For M/s. oEVA & co.
Chartered Accountants

Firm Regt.No.000722S
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CIN: U729OOTG2O19PTC137052 |
5-9-22,3td Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza, Secretariat Road' Saifabad

Hyderabad - 500 063

Cash Flow Statement forthe year ended 31st March 2021
Amount(Rs

NETTLINX TECHNOLO GIES PRIVATE I.IMITED

For the year ended

31-03-2020
For the year ended

31-03-2021Particulars

17,29,675)(34,s67)

7,64,425

{93,00,315)
{3,04,904)
B 56,749)

(7,29,6751

67,795
94,93,89

(86,57,091)

3A,93,862
97,71-7

76,8A,566

1r2,82,287)
(6,56,s49)

(34,s67)

(2,65,s33)70,43,O77

5 53307710

10,00,000

00010

7 ,34,46170,43,O17

1,34,467
7 ,34,467t7,77,

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITI

Profit Before Taxation

Add: DePreciation
Operating Profit/(toss) Before Working Capital Changes

Adjustments for:
(lncrease)/Decrease in Trade payables

lncrease/(Decrease) in other Current Liabilities

tncrease/(Decrease) in Other Liabilities & Provisions

(lncrease)/Decrease in Trade receivables

(lncrease)/Decrease in Other Financial Assets

(lncrease)/Decrease in Other Current Assets

cash generated from Operations

Income Taxes Paid

Net Cash from/ (used in) Operating Activities - (l)

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Fixed Assets including CWIP

Long term loans and advances

Net Cash from lnvesting Activities - (ll)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

share capital raised

Short term borrowin8s raised / (repaid)

lncrease/{Decrease) in Other Non Current Liabilities

Net cash ftom/(used in) Financing Activities - (l!l)

(l+ll+lll)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year
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in our rePort of even date.
This is the Cash Flow Statement referred to

DIN:00140229 DIN:03336752

Director

Place: Hyderabad

0ate : 24-05-2021

For Deva & Co

Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn.N.000722S

(NEELU JANVUA KRISHNAN)

Pa rtner

Membershio No.208112
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Director
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NETTLINX TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Notestothestandalonefinancialstatementsfortheyearended3lstMarch,202l

Amount(Rs.)

3L 3-2020
As at

37-03-2021NOTE -2

INVENTORIES

(Valued at lower of Cost or net realizabte value, unless otherwise stated)

a,56,7 4915,13 297
stock in hand

mentthe Manacertified
8,56 74915 t3,297

As at
31-03-2020

As at
31-03-2021NOTE _ 3

CURRENT ASSETS

93 00,31676,1,1,750DebtorsSu nd

93,00,316t6,Lr,750Total

31-03-2 20

As atAs at
37-03-202LNOTE -4

cASH AND CASH EQUTVAI.ENTS

Balance with Banks
6 82.59976,97,936

HDFc Bank
51,86879,609

Cash on Hand
7 34,467t7,77,545Total

zo
As at

31-03-

As at
3L-03-2027NOTE - 5

roar'rs-orHrR rtrllNclAL ASSETS
1 58 84

Loans and Advances
49,80s

Staff Advances
8,484149,805Total

As at

31-03-2020
As at

31-O3-202rNOTE - 6

Other Current assets

7,46,420

36,267

73,74,946
5,139

34,609

7,46,420

INPUT GST. TS

INPUT GST AP

TDS Receivable u/s 194C

TDS Re€eivable u/s 194J

Refund Receivable 19-20
201,4615,37,380Total

COtr
'{
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4
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As at



Reconciliation of equity shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the reporting period is set out below
a)

As atAs at
31-03-202031-03-2021NOTE -8

SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised:
10,00,010,00,000

Authorised Ca ital
h10 ceaESr fo Rsu a5h0001 E00 q ity

10,00,00010,00,000

lssued Subscribed and Paid U
10,00,00010,00,000CapitalaP dI uI eb &duS bscI us eds

paid uIIfueachRsf 01ah ore5E0 u I S01 000 q
10,00 00010,00 000Total

As at 31-03-2020As at 31-03-2021
Rs.Rs.No, of Shares

Particulars 10,00,00000,00010 00,01 00,000eriodBalance at the beginni ofthe re ortin
eartheital durinshare cachang es in equl 10,00,01 010,00,0001,00,000I dn e( oeh eI o rtiden fo t pcT) ate ht e pau aI

b) Terms / RiShts attached to the equity shares

ThecompanyhasonlyoneclassofequityshareshavingaparvalueofRs.lo/-pershare.Eachholderofequitysharesisentitledto
onevoteper5hare.ThecompanydeclaresandpaysdividendinlndianrUpees.ThedividendproposedbytheBoardofDirectorsis
subjecttotheapprovaloftheShareholdersintheensuringAnnualGeneralMeetlng,exceptincaseofinterimdividend'lnthe
event of liquidation of the company, the holders of equity shares will be entitted to receive remaining assets of the company, after

distribution of all preferential amounts. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the

shareholders.

c) The details of shareholders holding more than 5% equity shares is set below:

As at 31-03-2020As at 31-03-2021

% of share
No, of Shares

held in the% of Shares
No. of Shares

held in the
Name of the share Holder

99.99%99,99099.99%99,990
NETTLINX REALTY PRIVATE LIM ITED

tt oC

NETTLINX TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

si"t"."nt of Ct"nges in Equity for for the year ended 31st March 2021

No. of Shares
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NETTTINX TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended 3lst March,20,' 
o,o, Rs.)

As at
37-03-20203 L-O3-202L

As at

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS:

94,93,890a36,79Current Liabilities

Sundry creditors

94,93,890a36,799Total

Note 10

61,1957,77,651

38,50,0

other current liabilities
(c)Duties & Taxes

GsT PAYABLE

Nettlinx Realty Pvt Ltd (LoAN)

67,79539,6L,6s7Total

Note 11

Short-term Provision

50,000

49,85
14,0

1,150
5,05,621
7,43,1

1,460

1,100

1,99,885

52,500

4,68,000

\7,65

50,
64,96

ESIC PAYASLES

PROFESSIONAL TAX PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

TD5 PAYABLE

Audit fee payable

Bonus Accrual

lncentives PaYable

PF PAYABLE

7,64 58,55Total

Note 12



Amount in Rs.)

31-0 020
For the Year endedFor the Year ended

37-03-2027NOTE - 13

Revenue trom OPerations

2,92,a29

73,27,00O

36,26,65881,69,322

9,08,7 46

4,95,A49

L6,26,056

Equipment Sales

Network malntenance Service(lT) - GST

One Time lnstallation Charges - GST

Web Hostin Services - GsT
7,!2,40,481,Lt,99,973TOTAL

2020
For the Year ended

3 7-03-2027
For the Year ended

NOTE - 14
13,12,685

7 7,56,7L0
64,56,'l02

cost of Goods sold

Webhosting cha
84,69,?9564,56,70Total

For the Year ended

31-03-20203 7-03-202L

For the Year ended

NOTE - 15

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSE
19,50,226

47,78'7

!,1\,524
2,22,'144

29,30,350

74,492

96,982

5,378

Salaries

ESI Employer Contribution

PF Employer contribution

Staff Welfare
23,31,72130,47,2O2

For the Year ended

31-03-2020
For the Year ended

31-03-2021NOTE - 16

OTHER EXPENSES
50

2,401

7,021

1,54,913

2,030

73,117

3,2A,592

50,000

77,26277,860

26,840

4,74,663

69,150

7,560

-1

25,96

50,0

9,304

82,138

8,06,054

11,606

4,642

7,44,867

lnterest on late PaYment

Electrical Maintenance ExPenses

Networking Maintenance ExPenses

Office Maintenance ExPenses

Postage & Courier

PF Admin Charges

conveyance - Local

Audit fee

Rates & Taxes

Travelling Expenses

Marketing Expenses

Freight and transPortation

Bank charges

Rounding off
5,69,046L7,30,6E6Total

t-

ti-
I

)+

NETTLINX TECHNOLOGTES PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2021

Total


